Gladstone Municipal Harbor 2024 Seasonal Slip Information – West End

The Gladstone Municipal Harbor is scheduled to open May 14, 2024. Attached is the paperwork for your intent to rent a harbor slip space for the 2024 boating season. A slip space has been assigned to you on the West End and it is denoted on the top of the Slip Agreement. As a West End dock owner, it is your responsibility to ensure the dock is secure to the shoreline to prevent damage to other boats and docks. If you are not interested in docking your boat at the Gladstone Marina this year, please call or email the Recreation Department at 906-428-2311 so the slip may be reassigned. There is a list of boaters awaiting a slip.

As stated, your slip assignment is on your Slip Agreement. If you would like to request a slip reassignment, please contact the Recreation Department and they can inform you what is available or place you on a slip relocation list. Remember the cost may change on the slip based on its size.

The rules, regulations and procedures are available on our website at <u>www.gladstonemi.gov</u> on the Harbor page. Please read before sending in your Seasonal Boat Slip Agreement.

The cost of your assigned dock slip for 2024 is \$800. Balance is due by March 31, 2024. If not paid in full by March 31 payment due date, a 7% penalty will be assessed. After May 1, 2024, the slip will be considered a vacant slip and will be offered to other slip holders or assigned to persons on the waiting list.

Please contact the Recreation Department at 906-428-2311 with any questions or Wendy Taavola by email at wtaavola@gladstonemi.gov.

Payment may be mailed to Gladstone City Hall or dropped off in person. Hours are 9:00 to 4:00 Monday through Friday. Payments will not be taken over the phone.

City of Gladstone 1100 Delta Ave Gladstone, MI 49837

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT With Dock Slip Agreement Seasonal Harbor Dockage

Name:

Slip #

Balance Due: